2013-12-30

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Haydock
Haydock

Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)
Lingfield (AW)

Taunton
Taunton

Taunton

RS = R4 status.
CW = Course Winner.
GP = Going Places.

Time
12:20
3:35

12:00
12:30
2:40
3:45

12:40
2:20
2:55

RS D Horse

3 Nicene Creed
1 Dundee

2 7 Corncockle

1 1 ClubHouse

3 13 If I Were A Boy
3 6 Salient

2 Amuse Me

3 Blue Buttons
2 Theatrical Star
D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.
CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Harry Derham

Robert Thornton

S H James
George Buckell
Josh Baudains

Kieren Fox

Patrick Cowley
Ryan Mahon

Joe Tizzard

JWP
6.67%
14.29%

13.33%
22.22%
17.39%
0.00%

0.00%
23.53%
10.71%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Sophie Leech
Alan King

David O'Meara
Robert Mills
Dominic Ffrench Davis

Michael Attwater

Jonjo O'Neill
Harry Fry

Colin Tizzard

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form LTO
10324 29
06352 23

600623d 23
669929 2
339656 128
139000 74

541463 50
24F31 11
1039V 31

BF = Beaten Fav.

CIC Cw Dw CDWBF

No
No

No
No
No
No

No
+3
No

No
No

No
No
Yes

No

No
No
No

No No No O 1
No No No O 1

Yes No No O 0
No Yes No 3 4
No No No 2

No Yes No 5 10

Yes No No O 2
No No No 1 0
No No No O 3

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4
3.60
3.94

3.95
5.00
3.27
4.00

3.54
3.32
3.65

FIC
6.83 |
338 |

750 |
6.00 [
12.33 [
19.67 |

8.33 |
567 |
7.00 |



