The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDW	/ BF	GW	GP	CWs	СР	Sex	R4	F/C	
Haydock	12:20	3	Nicene Creed	Harry Derham	6.67%	Sophie Leech	10324	29	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	3	1	g	3.60	6.83 [[]
Haydock	3:35	1	Dundee	Robert Thornton	14.29%	Alan King	06352	23	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	0	1	g	3.94	3.38 [[]
Lingfield (AW)	12:00	2 7	Corncockle	S H James	13.33%	David O'Meara	600623	d 23	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	1	f	3.95	7.50 [. 1
Lingfield (AW)	12:30	1 1	Club House	George Buckell	22.22%	Robert Mills	669929	2	No	No	No	Yes	No	3	4	0	0	g	5.00	6.00 []
Lingfield (AW)	2:40	3 13	3 If I Were A Boy	Josh Baudains	17.39%	Dominic Ffrench Davis	339656	128	No	Yes	No	No	No	2	9	1	6	m	3.27	12.33 [. 1
Lingfield (AW)	3:45	3 6	Salient	Kieren Fox	0.00%	Michael Attwater	139000	74	No	No	No	Yes	No	5	10	0	1	g	4.00	19.67 [. 1
Taunton	12:40	2	Amuse Me	Patrick Cowley	0.00%	Jonjo O'Neill	541463	50	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	2	5	3	g	3.54	8.33 [.]
Taunton	2:20	3	Blue Buttons	Ryan Mahon	23.53%	Harry Fry	24F31	11	+3	No	No	No	No	1	0	0	0	m	3.32	5.67 [[]
Taunton	2:55	2	Theatrical Star	Joe Tizzard	10.71%	Colin Tizzard	1039U	31	No	No	No	No	No	0	3	2	5	g	3.65	7.00 [[]

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.